


3 Ways to generate more leads from
your website
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loT nxt

bridging the edge

Linked 3]

Jaco de Wet

e User Experience Designer 12+ years
e Private Property, Nedbank, Standard Bank
e Lead Experience Designer at IoT.nxt
e Certified Usability Analyst from HFI


https://www.linkedin.com/in/jaco-de-wet-05b70712/

AGENDA

Find the
problem areas

Review pages
at fault

Improve
pathways
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Find the problem areas

How to get user journey
data from Google Analytics

NightJarr



Reconsider what you know to be true
and allow yourself to learn from
your users’ behaviours!

NightJarr



Google Analytics

Behaviour Flow Reports
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Google Analytics

Behaviour Flow Reports

== /careers/

/4-sem-tactics-...boost-strategy/
(1 page)

28 Through traffic (21.4%) »#
= 103 Drop-offs (78.6%)

131 Sessions
— .'dUUIL'bUIU...UIIt‘b'ud)’.r
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All accounts > )

Google Analytics al Analytcs | Al

A Home

Behaviour Flow Reports 2 Customization

REPORTS

@ Realtime

Audience

Acquisition

Behavior

Overview
Behavior Flow
» Site Content
» Site Speed

» Site Search

» Events

» Publisher

Experiments

Conversions




Google Analytics

Behaviour Flow Reports

Time on page: 0.33 sec Time on page: 0.33 sec Time on page: 0.47 sec

NightJarr

Increase your sales using data @ a
\

Interactive workshops to -
empower marketers. (| < 1]

[2)

‘Workshop: 3 Ways to generate more leads from
your website

Improve your website user experience with data insights.

Bounce rate: 43% Bounce rate: 24% Bounce rate: n/a

NightJarr



Users will use your site in a way you
never imagined or intended

NightJarr
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Google Analytics / Time on page

Page

2. /2023-calendar

3. /ways-to-give

4. /calendar-thankyou
5. /adoption-services
6. /about

7. /reach-out

8. /events

9. /copy-of-services

Pageviews

of T

ta

408 (30.47%

327

156

108

104

53

34

30

18

(24.42°

(11.65%

(8.07
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(3.96%

(2.54%

(2.247

(1.34%

1,339

100.00¢

127

124 (21

78

36

69

27

19

24

Unique Pageviews

(57

571

Avg. Time on Page

00:00:44

00

00:00:20

00:00:44

00:01:12

00:01:16

00:01:17

00:01:00

00:00:50

00:00:20

00:00:51

Entrances

333

X
33)

105 (31

87 (2t

47 |

34 (1

Bounce Rate

f

10.51%

r View: 10.51
e
2.88%
1.15%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

% Exit
24.87%
for View: 24.87
0.0
15.93%
31.80%
30.77%
24.07%
25.96%
11.32%
14.71%
13.33%

11.11%
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Google Analytics / Bounce rate

Unique Pageviews
Page Pageviews Avg. Time on Page Entrances Bounce Rate % Exit

1,339 571 00:00:44 333 10.51% 24.87%
of Total: 100 00% of Tota \w;r\w’_“‘ Avg for View: 00 z‘:w):.‘. f Total: 10C ;‘._"_ﬁ‘ Avg for View {1[‘ “\ ‘ Avg for View A[‘y’:‘;::‘/

T o, = 408 (30.47%) 127 (22.24%) 00:00:20 105 (31.53%) 2.88% 15.93%
2. /2023-calendar 2 327 (24.42%) 124 (21.72%) 00:00:44 87 (26.13%) 1.15% 31.80%
3. /ways-to-give ] 156 (11.65%) 78 (13.66%) 00:01:12 47 (1411 0.00% 30.77%
4. /calendar-thankyou 108 (8.07%) 36 (6.30%) 00:01:16 34 (10.21%) 0.00% 24.07%
5. /adoption-services L 104 (7.77%) 69 (12.08%) 00:01:17 6 (1.80%) 0.00% 25.96%
6. /about & 53 (3.96%) 27 (4.73%) 00:01:00 2 (0.60%) 0.00% 11.32%
7. /reach-out 3 34 (2.54%) 19 (3.33%) 00:00:50 0 (0.00%) 0.00% 14.71%
8. /events bl 30 (2.24%) 24 (4.20%) 00:00:20 2 (0.60%) 0.00% 13.33%
9. /copy-of-services L 18 (1.34%) 2 (0.35%) 00:00:51 1 (0.30%) 0.00% 11.11%
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Note the following

1. 2.

What obvious navigating Can you motivate or
patterns can you spot? hypothesise why the users
What is repeatedly are following this
happening? navigation journey?

3.

Is this journey something
you want or do you want to
change their behaviour?

NightJarr



Differentiate between new &
returning users

NightJarr



Consider that mobile and
desktop could have
different user journeys

NightJarr



crazyegq.

7 hotjar

fullstory

Consider additional tools
when you intentionally need
to measure user behaviour

e Session replays
e Page heatmaps

e Advanced funnels & conversion tools

NightJarr



Now that we have data, make it
easiler to consume

NightJarr



Journey Join a Nightjarr
phases Workshop

B

+ Learn more
Jobs to be + Register
done - Add to calendar
+ Share
A
Context & - Workshop
Touchpoints pages on site

S

Learn more about

Gains industry best
practices
™
023
W

« Relevancy of the
Pains subject matter
- Time to attend

S5

Emotion

- Participate

+ Learning oodles
- Being able to

+ Intimidating
-+ Meeting was

Attend
Workshop

- Join the

Workshop

Document what you

« Reminder email

== know to be true and

make some assumptions
along the way

ask questions

scheduled



Journey Join a Nightjarr Attend
phases Workshop Workshop

B

+ Learn more
Jobs to be . Regjster - Join the
done - Add to calendar Workshop
. Share - Participate
w Are you sure you are
Context & - Workshop - Reminder email
Touchpoints pages on site - LinkedIn post

giving the user what they

S need to commit?

Learn more about

Gains industry best . Learning oodles,
practices
M
&=
W
« Relevancy of the o
Pains subject matter + Intimidating
- Time to attend + Meeting was
scheduled

M Miro



What you will learn:

Sign up here

Correct user journey issues
Identify and improve the most important content
Click to register for free Fikniereusets dropiff

Clear call to actions
Only 18 spots available! Q&A

When: 10 Oct 2022 from 10:00 tn 11:00
Where: Online (register to receive the workshop link)

Cost: Complimentary
Workshop agenda

How to get user journey data from Google Analytics
Content engagement and bounce rates
Formulating clear call to actions

Q&A




When you embed yourself into your
data, you will be able to better
empathise with your user

NightJarr



So what have we learnt?

1. 2.

The more you work with Look at things more

your data, the better you holistically. Find different
will get to understand ways to visualise and
what is happening and consume the information
better empathise with you have available to you.
users

3.

When you don’t have data,
start somewhere and use
as a baseline. Make
assumptions in the
meanwhile until you can
prove otherwise.

NightJarr



AGENDA

Find the
problem areas

Review pages
at fault

Improve
pathways



Review the pages at fault

Review content engagement
and reduce bounce rates

NightJarr
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Increase your sales using data ]
Interactive workshops to
empower marketers.

Workshop: 3 Ways to generate more

Get insights from your Google
Analytics

Drive revenue with your
customer data

Upskill your analytics capabilities.
Join our complimentary workshops.

25
=t

‘Train and support
your teams

nup

Watch & download previously hosted workshops

GA% advanced
functionality and
reporting

GA4 advanced
functionality and
reporting

audier
imports and custom report

Google
oM Araivecs

OS5

Marketing
ROl part 2 SR

Marketing ROI part 2

Trusted platforms that we use

7,

How to set up
ROl tracking in

Google = Google
N&e = Seediudo

Workshop: 3 Ways to generate more leads from

your website
Improve your website user experience with data insights.

« Correct user journey issues
« Identify andimprove the most important content

« Fixwhere users drop off

- Clear call o actions.
- Qs

Leam more sbout the event

‘Workshop: Increase your website leads using best

practices
Learn how to benchmark and run experiments
08 Nov 2022 from 1000-1100

- The importance of conversion rates

- Conversion rate benchmarks.

- Identiy the mostimportant conversion points:
« Setup of basic conversion rate optimisation experiment
RRON

Learn mote about the event

‘Watch & download previously hosted workshops

How to set up
RO tracking in.

How to use GA4 How to set up ROI Marketing ROI
up GA% tracking in GA% At o

Sign up here

Only 18 spots avaiable!

leads from your website

xperience with data insights.

What you will learn:

Correct user journey issues
fentify andimprove the mostimportant content
i where users drop off
lear call o actions

. Qsa
When: 19 Oct 2022 from 1000 to 1100
Where: Oniine [register o receive the workshop link)

Cost: Compimentary
Workshop agenda
« How to get user journey data from Google Analytics
- Content engagement and bounce rates

= Formulating clear call to actions
- Qs

‘Workshop host

Jaco de Wet has bee

What our clients say about us

sie Goodman
xeculive Director Strauss & Co

NightJarr



NightJarr

Increase your sales using data

Get insights from your Google
Analytics

Upskill your analyti:
Join our complimen

Drive revenue with your
customer data

25
=t

‘Train and support
your teams

Watch & download previously hosted workshops

.

GA% advanced
functionality and
reporting

GA4 advanced

functionality and
orting

Google
M Anaiics

& Gooe

Marketing
RO part 2

Marketing ROI part 2

Trusted platforms that we use

\Goag!e

How to set up
ROl tracking in

«=® Googl

T
"= Data Studio

NightJarr

Interactive workshops to )
empower marketers. ([ < 1)

Workshop: 3 Ways to generate more leads from
your website
Improve your website user experience with data insights.

« Correct user journey issues

« Identify andimprove the most important content

« Fixwhere users drop off

- Clear call o actions.
- Qs

Leam more sbout the event

Look for |ncon5|stenC|es in your page de5|gn -

- The importance of conversion rates

- Conversion rate benchmarks.

- Identity the most important conversion points.
« Setup of basic conversion rate optimisation experiment
RRON

Learn mote about the event

‘Watch & download previously hosted workshops

ROl trackingin ¥

How to use GA4 How to set up ROI Marketing ROI

“t tracking in GA%

o

NightJarr

Workshop: 3 Ways to generate more
leads from your website

xperience with data insights.

What you willlearn:

Correct user journey issues
fentify andimprove the mostimportant content
i where users drop off

lear call o actions

Only 18 spots avaible! . asa

When: 19 Oct 2022 from 1000 to 1100
Where: Oniine [register o receive the workshop link)

Cost: Compimentary
Workshop agenda
« How to get user journey data from Google Analytics
- Content engagement and bounce rates

= Formulating clear call to actions
- Qs

B

What our clients say about us

Susie Goodman
Execulive Director Strauss & Co

NightJarr
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o e
25| je) f=b
Get insights from your Google  Drive revenue with your Train and support
Analytics customer data your teams

Upskill your analytics capabilities.
Join our complimentary workshops. F
Watch & download previously hosted workshops

-
P s
Marketing

ROl part 2 ey e,

.

GA4 advanced
functionality and

How to set up
ROl tracking in

reporting

GA4 advanced Marketing ROI part 2 How to set up ROI tracking
functionality and ar how o measire marketin inGA4

reporting ivancad charnet eborng Leam howto imdentiétmatie:

Trusted platforms that we use

.~ .with the buttons and colours

NightJarr

Interactive workshops to -
empower marketers. ([ < 1)
L4

Workshop: 3 Ways to generate more leads from
your website
Improve your website user experience with data insights.

« Correct user journey issues
« Identify andimprove the most important content

« Fixwhere users drop aff

Clear callto actions
- Qs

Leam more sbout the event

‘Workshop: Increase your website leads using best

practices
Learn how to benchmark and run experiments
8 Nov 2022 from 10001100

- The importance of conversion rates

nversion rate benchmarks
nify the most important cor

rsion points

Up of basic conversion rate optimisation experiment
RRON

Learn mote about the event

Watch & download previously hosted workshops

Are you being too aggressive

NightJarr

Workshop: 3 Ways to generate more
leads from your website

Improve your website user experience with data insights.

: What you willlearn:
Sign up here

+ Correct userjourney isues
- 1dentity andimprove the mostimportant content
« Fxwhere users drop off
« Clear callo actions
. Qea

When: 19 Oct 2022 from 1000 to 1100
Where: Oniine [register o receive the workshop link)

Cost: Compimentary

Workshop agenda

iow 1o get user journey data from G

ontent engagement and bounce rate:
ormulating clear call to actions
Qsa

‘Workshop host

Jaco de Wet has been ¢ ) a Experien:
for more than a decade. He worked on t
He is al ertified Usability A

What our clients say about us

Susie Goodman
Executive Director Strauss & Co
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YUPPIECHEF Shop Online Stores Wedding Registry Trade ( Q search - Login g o @ Need Help?

Especially relevant when looking

at critical conversion pages

Kenwood Moderna Cordless Electric Kettle, 1.7L

Kk kkk 1review Review thisitem

on this item.

f/\'\ R1,449%

Product Code: 00C285400KEZA

4 Colour: Red

@ In stock, can dispatch immediately.

Quantity: 1 N x R1,449.00

‘W Add to Cart
-r_—

Contact

I 8 Add to Registry I I @ Add to Wish List




YUPPIECHEF Shop Online Stores Wedding Registry Trade Q, search 2 Login g o @ Need Help?

Kitchen  Appliances Table & Bar Bed & Bath  Furniture & Decor ~ Food & Drink  Outdoor  Gifting & Vouchers ~ DEALS

It's our Spring SALE. Save up to 40%. Let's go!

Home / Brands / Kenwood / Kenwood Small Appliances

Kenwood Moderna Cordless Electric Kettle, 1.7L

*kkkk 1review Review thisitem

GCEEINED on this item.
R1,449%

Product Code: 00C285400KEZA

Colour: Red

@ In stock, can dispatch immediately.

Quantity: 1 N x R1,449.00

‘W Add to Cart

Contact
H Add to Registry ‘ I @ Add to Wish List -




HHome....

Online shopping the easy way

Specials HOT

&

Computers & Mobile v My Home v

Home / Appliances / Kettles / Kenwood Moderna Kettle Red (ZTM55.00(

/fw Smmmmg Pools

Fun In The Sun

Pool Care

Garden &DIY v Watches & Clocks v

Kenwood Moderna Kettle Red (ZTM55.000RD)

- 1.7 Litre water capacity
- Stainless steel body

- Visible Water Level

- Auto Shut-off

@ Hover to zoom, Give a moment to load

© Click on picture for a larger view.

R1222.99

Price includes VAT

+Deliverv I

1 Add to Cart
-

@ Just R123 per month on fhobicred

Estimated Dispatch Time: 3_1 0 Days

W Click here to find out More T & C's Apply

Would like to ask a question, please login.

Recommend this product to a friend

4 Recommend now!

Kenwood Moderna Kettle Red (ZTM55.000RD)

Equipped with a removable filter an ergonomic handle with soft-touch finishing and an auto-off system, it's an essential ally in

every kitchen

Features and Specifications

Search here... Q

Personal Care v Audio Video v Brands

@ Your Cart o

mellerware  $yzbeam (DeLonghi

¥ KKRCHE! = RYOBI
(9 BOSCH pREMEL
snnen[d FLASH
casio B3
astrum @R brother

KENWOOD Canoy o

Energizer ARECER (A Tuifluv
R EIGER
ey @ oo
INTEX ™
SHARP PHILIPS
«reg @ Saeco
Olan | oo m

wawwD YATO ‘\) MORE

Product Filter



Why do users bounce (digitally)?

Not literally

NightJarr



Expectation Unappealing Too many
mismatch website options
—) T ©, T (—
Organic search Lack of call
irrelevance to action

NightJarr



Number 1 reason

Content

NightJarr



Research study
How people read websites

79% 16%

of the test users always read the pages

scanned any new page word-by-word

A newer study found that users read email newsletters even more

abruptly than they read websites.

https:/www.nngroup.com/articles/how-users-read-on-the-web/ nghﬂarr


https://www.nngroup.com/articles/how-users-read-on-the-web/

Research study

There were four performance measures

e Time to read

e Errors reading & cognition

e Memory, being able to recall

e Site structure

NightJarr



Promotional writing

(control condition)
using the "marketese"
found on many
commercial websites

0%

Improvement

Nebraska is filled with internationally
recognized attractions that draw large
crowds of people every year, without fail. In
1996, some of the most popular places were
Fort Robinson State Park (355,000 visitors),
Scotts Bluff National Monument (132,166),
Arbor Lodge State Historical Park &
Museum (100,000), Carhenge (86,598),
Stuhr Museum of the Prairie Pioneer
(60,002), and Buffalo Bill Ranch State
Historical Park (28,446).

NightJarr



Concise text

with about half the word
count as the control
condition

58%

Improvement

In 1996, six of the best-attended attractions
in Nebraska were Fort Robinson State Park,
Scotts Bluff National Monument, Arbor
Lodge State Historical Park & Museum,
Carhenge, Stuhr Museum of the Prairie
Pioneer, and Buffalo Bill Ranch State
Historical Park.

NightJarr



Scannable Iayout Nebraska is filled with internationally recognized
attractions that draw large crowds of people
every year, without fail. In 1996, some of the
most popular places were:

using the same text as
the control condition in a

layout that facilitated
scanning e Fort Robinson State Park (355,000 visitors)
e Scotts Bluff National Monument (132,166)
e Arbor Lodge State Historical Park &
Museum (100,000)
e Carhenge (86,598)
e Stuhr Museum of the Prairie Pioneer
(60,002)
4'7% e Buffalo Bill Ranch State Historical Park

(28,446).

improvement Nightjazr



Objective language
using neutral rather than
subjective, boastful, or
exaggerated language
(otherwise the same as
the control condition)

27%

Improvement

Nebraska has several attractions. In 1996,
some of the most-visited places were Fort
Robinson State Park (355,000 visitors),
Scotts Bluff National Monument (132,166),
Arbor Lodge State Historical Park &
Museum (100,000), Carhenge (86,598),
Stuhr Museum of the Prairie Pioneer
(60,002), and Buffalo Bill Ranch State
Historical Park (28,446).

NightJarr



Combined version In 1996, six of the most-visited places in
using all three Nebraska were:

Improvements in writing
style together: concise,
scannable, and objective

e Fort Robinson State Park

e Scotts Bluff National Monument

e Arbor Lodge State Historical Park &
Museum

e Carhenge

e Stuhr Museum of the Prairie Pioneer

e Buffalo Bill Ranch State Historical Park

124%

improvement Nightjazr



Content

There were four performance measures

e Time
e FErrors
e Memory

e Site structure

Promotional language imposes a cognitive burden on users who have to

spend resources on filtering out the hyperbole to get at the facts

NightJarr



ROI measurement & tracking

Measuring digital campaigns requires more than tracking the last click
before a conversion. We will set up ROI tracking and data-driven
attribution models to help you make better decisions about your °
marketing channels. Solutions include:

« Aligning your team

« Aligning the business

e Measuring ROI

» Best Practice implementation & recommendations

Real-time dashboards

= Ditch the Excel spreadsheets and PowerPoint decks. We will set up

Google Data Studio, giving you a central view of all your marketing data

= in one place, enabling you to make informed decisions on your

campaigns and assets.

* See all your data from Google Analytics, Google Ads, Facebook and
/’\/\/ LinkedIn in one place

» Available 24/7 via a mobile App
() () (] « Dive into campaign details such as keywords, audiences, budget

spend and ad performance on the go.



ROI measurement & tracking

Measuring digital campaigns requires more than tracking the last click
before a conversion. We will set up ROI tracking and data-driven
attribution models to help you make better decisions about your °
marketing channels. Solutions include:

« Aligning your team

« Aligning the business

e Measuring ROI

» Best Practice implementation & recommendations

Real-time dashboards

= Ditch the Excel spreadsheets and PowerPoint decks. We will set up

Google Data Studio, giving you a central view of all your marketing data

= in one place, enabling you to make informed decisions on your

campaigns and assets.

* See all your data from Google Analytics, Google Ads, Facebook and
/’\/\/ LinkedIn in one place

» Available 24/7 via a mobile App
() () (] « Dive into campaign details such as keywords, audiences, budget

spend and ad performance on the go.



Content Bounce
engagement rate



Other content considerations

1. 2. 3.

Check your Information Ensure content is Test your content on
architecture is logical readable and easy to desktop and mobile
and prioritised consume devices

NightJarr



1. Information architecture
is logical and prioritised

IA focuses on organising,
structuring, and labeling
content in an effective and

sustainable way.

Content
Document/data types,
content objects,
volume, existing
structure

Users

Audience tasks, needs
information seeking
behaviour experiences

Context

Business goals, funding,
politics, culture,
technology, resources
and constraints



Hemingway

2. Ensure content is readable
Readability

and easy to consume o

Make use of online tools that will grade and Words: 60

Show More ¥

assist in making your content easier to read.

[ adverbs. Well done.

An astronaut (from the Ancient Greek astron, meaning 'star,, and go‘r“fes ofipasse volos hce

vavtng (nautes), meaning 'sailor’) is a person trained, equipped, and

deployed by a human spaceflight program to serve as a [ phrases have simpler
alternatives.

commander or crew member aboard a spacecraft. Although

generally reserved for professional space travelers, the term is [ of 2 sentences are hard to

sometimes applied to anyone who travels into space, including jeag

scientists, politicians, journalists, and tourists. B of 2 sentences are very hard

to read.



3. Test your content on
desktop and mobile
devices

R e
-
-
B N
.y
Apaliwbnenn

Not everything needs to | s s

L 0 i e
D L L e
R D A -

be accessible on both

B L R
L R e TR )
B e e e e o AL

[ R e i LR
platforms. Make specific e
* Parum, tota dolo
Vadusandia Nonsecer sparsplt gue
nobtitem et Aquid modis occus
Que nobitem et fro t Agquikd moadis
ooous que nobiket Agquikd moais
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AGENDA

Find the
problem areas

Review pages
at fault

Improve
pathways



Improve pathways

Formulating clear call to actions

NightJarr



BACKGROUND-COLOR : RGB(236,70,147)

— COLOR : #FFFFFF
BACKGROUND-COLOR (HOVER) : #FFFFFF

COLOR (HOVER): RGB(236,70,147)

_BUTTON EXT/ |

PADDING : 1EM

FONT-SIZE : 1.2REM
FONT-STYLE : NORMAL
FONT-WEIGHT : 400

BORDER-STYLE : SOLID
BORDER-COLOR : #FFFFFF

TITLE

@ E’q"a""’em CREATE A CUSTOM CALL-TO-ACTION BUTTON
www.sauareverse.co | IN SQUARESPACE
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(] O )

Placement Structure Size

3 keys to a well designed
and functional button

NightJarr
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NightJarr NightJarr

Interactive workshops to
empower marketers.

Workshop: 3 Ways to generate more
leads from your website

xperience with data insights.

What you will learn:

Sign up here

Correct user journey issues
fentify andimprove the mostimportant content
i where users drop off

lear call o actions

Workshop: 3 Ways to generate more leads from

: o e your website fomk
Improve your website user experience with data insights. R S ——
Get insights from your Google  Drive revenue with your Train and support s oct 2022 from Cost: Compmentary
Analytics. customer data your teams
’ Workshop agenda
. - o wecistdiwa + Correct userjourney ismses
1 enab i eting and ar « identity and improve the most important content + How 1o get user journey data from Goagle Analytics

. s . r « Fixwhere users drop aff - Content engagement and bounce rates

2w srgeting, n order to o i arketing - Clear call o actions. - Formulating clear call to actions

ead of . : i 5 i - Qs

Leam more sbout the event
: s ‘Workshop host
Upskill your analytics capabilities. ‘Workshop: Increase your website leads using best
e e e prackices T
for more than jon »
Learn how to benchmark and run experiments e S andai to
08 Nov 2022 from 10:00-T:00 “ .
Usabiliey A

Watch & download previously hosted workshops act ernational
« The importance of conversion rates
« Conversion rate benchmarks
[E—— i = ‘Ty‘l] - Identiy the most important conversion points
Ak advain (Bl \orieting < - + Setup of basic conversion rate optimisation experiment
functionality and ROI part 2 43 O ROI tracking in . QsA
reporting
Learn more about the event What our clients say about us

GA4 advanced Marketing ROI part 2 o y

Susie Goodman
Execulive Director Strauss & Co

functionality and
reporting

‘Watch & download previously hosted workshops

Ty

How to set up
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Placement

Cleveland

TRAVEL

5 cheap eats

So you have 1 day to spare in Cleveland, these

are the 5 spots you need to hit before you leave.

VIEW ENTRY

4+ ADD ENTRY
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NORMAL NORMAL

Input tex|

Permissions

Lorem ipsum dolor sit amet,
consectetur adipisicing elit, sed
do eiusmod tempor incididunt...

- BUTTON BUTTON

Material Design R—o—r
Guidelines o




Pelecanus
Cattle egret
Bubulcus ibis

Flamingo o arines
Phoenicopterus nes are a good source of vitamin C, folate,

a-carotene. They also contain some
HIDE SHOW

Jm; magnesium; vitamins B1, B2, and B3.

SAVE FOR LATER

Do Don't

In a bottom bar, when using multiple buttons, indicate Avoid using two contained buttons next to one
the more important action by placing it in a contained another if they don’t have the same fill color.
button (next to a text button).




Béhance ForYou Discover Live Profile Jobs 99U Conference Create a Project = I\ Adobe

Today's Work in Progress

iPhone 11 v @

Projects from creatives you follow and more

’ Clarissa Santos 1672 © 352 M Lin-Lung Chen 16182 © 940 (3 pixego 16 11k © 9.9k ‘ Invade Design

— M = T {090 notiection TR N
With buttons, size matters. =

Fitts's La




Please make a button look, act and
respond like a button!

(0],¢:\ §

NightJarr



Please make a button look, act and
respond like a button!

o

NightJarr



Create file in...
Create new file —

. Poster Design

E Upload fiIeS . Procreate
. recipes

+J Upload folder e

- school forms
[<] New shared folder B scrensos

[0  shapes
[E] Create Paper doc




Roll over image to zoom in

Logitech C920x HD Pro Webcam, Full HD 1080p/30fps Video
Calling, Clear Stereo Audio, HD Light Correction, Works with

Skype, Zoom, FaceTime, Hangouts,
PC/Mac/Laptop/Macbook/Tablet - Black

Visit the Logitech Store
* {7 v 13,638 ratings | 338 answered questions

NS¢ Climate Pledge Friendly

$6750

$32.17 Shipping & Import Fees Deposit to South Africa Details -
Available at a lower price from other sellers that may not offer free Prime shipping.

Style: Webcam

Webcam Webcam + H390 Headset Webcam + Litra Glow
$67.50 $92.74 $128.74

Webcam + Yeti Blackout

$158.74
Product details
Brand Logitech
Connectivity Technology usB
Color Black
Special Feature Low Light
Screen Size 2.7 Inches
Photo Sensor Technology CMOS

¢ Webcam comes with a 3-month XSplit VCam license and no privacy shutter. XSplit VCam lets you

remove, replace and blur your background without a Green Screen.

a Cull LN 109Nn vidan callina and racardina o+ Z0 fne  Vaul!ll mala o ctrana imnraccinn whan it caninte

$6750

$32.17 Shipping & Import Fees
Deposit to South Africa Details

Delivery Wednesday, November
2. Order within 23 hrs 49 mins

Or fastest delivery Wednesday,
October 19

@ Deliver to South Africa
In Stock.
Qty: 1 v
Add to Cart
Buy Now

M Secure transaction

Ships from Amazon
Sold by GENH2

Return policy: Returnable until

Jan 31, 2023 ~

Support: Free Amazon tech

support included v

[JJ Add a gift receipt for easy
returns

Add to List



AGENDA

Find the
problem areas

Dig through your analytics

Review pages
at fault

Assess your pages from a different perspective

Improve
pathways

Make some good looking buttons



Resources

Miro Customer Journey Map
https://miro.com/templates/customer-journey-map!/

Research - Content Study
https:/www.nngroup.com/articles/how-users-read-on-the-web/

Information Architecture
https:/www.nngroup.com/topic/information-architecture/

Copy Test App
https:/hemingwayapp.com/

Test site on mobile
https://developer.chrome.com/docs/deviools/device-mode/ Nightjarr



https://miro.com/templates/customer-journey-map/
https://www.nngroup.com/articles/how-users-read-on-the-web/
https://www.nngroup.com/topic/information-architecture/
https://hemingwayapp.com/
https://developer.chrome.com/docs/devtools/device-mode/

More about buttons

https://www.kalamuna.com/blog/3-simple-tips-ux-button-design

https://uxplanet.org/7-rules-for-mobile-ui-button-design-e9cf2ea54556

https://material.io/components/buttons

NightJarr


https://www.kalamuna.com/blog/3-simple-tips-ux-button-design
https://uxplanet.org/7-rules-for-mobile-ui-button-design-e9cf2ea54556
https://material.io/components/buttons







Our services

e Google Analytics training (to id UX issues)
e Configure Google Analytics 4

e Real-time dashboards

ferdie.bester@nightjarr.com
Book a timeslot


mailto:ferdie.bester@nightjarr.com
https://calendar.google.com/calendar/selfsched?sstoken=UU04YTJSUng0VFZnfGRlZmF1bHR8YjJhMDhhZTk5ZmFjNzAxNjVhYjgxZGZhYmUyMmZkMWE

